
Rehearsal times, other than Sunday, are Sunday Rehearsal Times

listed below Prelude 12:30 to 2:30 pm

Phil Strings and Phil Winds 2:45 to 4:45 pm

Concert 1:30 to 4:15 pm

Principal 1:30 to 4:30 pm

DAY DATE TIME REHEARSAL INFORMATION NOTES

Sun. Sept. 8 First Rehearsal, all orchestras PO/CO SECTIONAL & Parent Meeting

Sun. Sept. 15 Rehearsal, all orchestras PR/PS Sectional

Sun. Sept. 22 Rehearsal, all orchestras

Sun. Sept. 29 Rehearsal, all orchestras

Sun. Oct. 6 Rehearsal, all orchestras

Sun. Oct. 13 No rehearsal fall break

Tues. Oct. 15 4:30 to 6:30 pm Phil Strings and Phil Winds

Tues. Oct. 15 7 pm to 9:15 pm Concert Orchestra

Wed. Oct. 16 7 to 9:15 pm Principal Orchestra

Thurs Oct.17 4:30 to 6:00 pm Prelude Orchestra

Sun Oct. 20
Rehearsal, Concert & Principal. Retreat for 

PR,PS, PW

PO/CO Sectional/ Retreat PR,PS,PW Retreat at 

Adventure Park

Sun Oct. 27 Rehearsal, all orchestras. 
PR/PS Sectional Concert & Principal at 

Pinstripes FOLLOWING rehearsal

Sun Nov. 3 Rehearsals, all orchestras

Sun. Nov. 10 No rehersal Veteran's Day

Tues. Nov. 12 4:30 to 6:30 pm Phil Strings and Phil Winds

Tues. Nov. 12 7 pm to 9:15 pm Concert Orchestra

Wed. Nov. 13 7 to 9:15 pm Principal Orchestra

Thurs Nov. 14 4:30 to 6:00 pm Prelude Orchestra

Sun. Nov. 17 Rehearsal, all orchestras

Tues. Nov. 19 4:30 to 6:30 pm Phil Strings and Phil Winds Mandatory Rehearsal

Tues. Nov. 19 7 pm to 9:15 pm Concert Orchestra Mandatory Rehearsal

Wed. Nov. 20 7 to 9:15 pm Principal Orchestra Mandatory Rehearsal

Thurs Nov. 21 4:30 to 6:00 pm Prelude Orchestra Mandatory Rehearsal

Sat. Nov. 23 8:30 am to 10:30 am Prelude Mandatory Rehearsal

Sat. Nov. 23 10:45 am to 12:45 pm Phil Winds and Phil Strings Mandatory Rehearsal

Sat. Nov. 23 9:30 am to 12:15 pm Principal Orchestra Mandatory Rehearsal

Sun. Nov. 24 1:00 to 2;30 pm Concert Orchestra Mandatory Rehearsal

Sun. Nov. 24 3:00 PM CONCERT

Sun Dec. 1 NO REHEARSAL Thanksgiving week-end

Sat. Dec. 7 8:30 am to 10:30 am Prelude PO/CO Sectional

Sat. Dec. 7 9:30 am to 12:15 pm Principal

Sat. Dec. 7 10:45 am to 12:45 pm Phil Winds and Phil Strings

Sat. Dec. 7 9:30 am to 12:15 pm Concert Orchestra

Sat. Dec. 14
same times as 

12/7/2024
Rehearsal, all orchestras

PR/PS Sectional

Sun. Dec. 22 No Rehearsal.  Holiday break.

Sun. Dec. 29 No rehearsal.  Holiday break.

Sun. Jan. 5 Rehearsals, all orchestras Concerto Competition 5 pm

Sun. Jan. 12 Rehearsals, all orchestras

Sun Jan. 19 No Rehearsal, MLK 

Tues. Jan. 21 4:30 to 6:30 pm Phil Strings and Phil Winds

Tues. Jan. 21 7 pm to 9:15 pm Concert Orchestra

Schedule as of 12/4/2024



Rehearsal times, other than Sunday, are Sunday Rehearsal Times

listed below Prelude 12:30 to 2:30 pm

Phil Strings and Phil Winds 2:45 to 4:45 pm

Concert 1:30 to 4:15 pm

Principal 1:30 to 4:30 pm

Wed. Jan. 22 7 to 9:15 pm Principal Orchestra

Thurs Jan. 23 4:30 to 6:00 pm Prelude Orchestra

Sun Jan. 26 Rehearsals, all orchestras PO/CO Sectional

Sun. Feb. 2 Rehearsals all orchestras PR/PS Sectional

Sat. Feb. 8 Rehearsals all orchestras

Sun. Feb. 15-17 Kennedy Center Principal Orchestra

Sun Feb. 16 Winter Break No rehearsals

Sun Feb. 23 Rehearsals all orchestras

Tues. Feb. 25 4:30 to 6:30 pm Phil Strings and Phil Winds Mandatory Rehearsal

Tues. Feb. 25 7 pm to 9:15 pm Concert Orchestra Mandatory Rehearsal

Wed. Feb. 26 7 to 9:15 pm Principal Orchestra Mandatory Rehearsal

Thurs Feb. 27 4:30 to 6:00 pm Prelude Orchestra Mandatory Rehearsal

Sat. Mar. 1 8:30 am to 10:30 am Prelude Mandatory Rehearsal

Sat. Mar. 1 9:30 am to 12:15 pm Principal Mandatory Rehearsal

Sat. Mar. 1 10:45 am to 12:45 pm Phil Winds and Phil Strings Mandatory Rehearsal

Sun. Mar. 2 1 pm to 2:30 pm Concert Orchestra Mandatory Rehearsal

Sun.  Mar. 2 3:00 PM CONCERT 

Sun. Mar. 9 Rehearsals All orchestras PO/CO Sectional

Sun. Mar. 16 Rehearsals all orchestras PR/PS Sectional

Sat. Mar. 22 8:30 am to 10:30 am Prelude Rehearsal

Sat. Mar. 22 9:30 am to 12:15 pm Concert Orchestra 

Sat. Mar. 22 10:45 am to 12:45 pm Phil Strings and Phil Winds

Sun Mar. 23 3 pm Concert Side by Side with NSO Principal Orchestra only

Sun Mar. 30 Rehearsal all orchestras

Sat Apr. 5 7 pm Concert
INTEMPO Cross Cultural Concert with Concert 

Orchestra

Sun Apr. 6 Rehearsal all orchestras PO/CO Sectionals

Sun. Apr. 13 Rehearsal all orchestras PR/PS Sectionals

Sun. Apr. 20 No Rehearsal, Easter

Sun. Apr. 27 Rehearsal all orchestras Spring Open House

Sun. May 4 Rehearsals all orchestras

Tues. May 6 4:30 to 6:30 pm Phil Strings and Phil Winds Mandatory Rehearsal

Tues. May 6 7 pm to 9:15 pm Concert Orchestra Mandatory Rehearsal

Wed. May 7 7 to 9:15 pm Principal Orchestra Mandatory Rehearsal

Thurs May 8 4:30 to 6:00 pm Prelude Orchestra Mandatory Rehearsal

Sat. May 10 8:30 am to 10:30 am Prelude Mandatory Rehearsal

Sat. May 10 9:30 am to 12:15 pm Principal Mandatory Rehearsal

Sat. May 10 10:45 am to 12:45 pm Phil Winds and Phil Strings Mandatory Rehearsal

Sun. May 11 1 pm to 2:30 pm Concert Orchestra Mandatory Rehearsal

Sun. May 11 3:00 PM CONCERT

Schedule as of 12/4/2024


